BID SUMMARY March 5, 2012

1. No. CC030512-02.1 - Pavement Marking - Lane Line Painting Project No. 12-2018 / CIP No. 50594 (Opened on February 28, 2012)

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY \$95,000.00 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$94,400.00

Base Bid
1. Dakota Barricade, LLC**
2. Traffic Services Company**

\$109,320.00

2. No. CC030512-02.2 – Rand Road Drainage Channel – Phase II Project No. DR11-1839 / CIP No. 50759 (Opened on February 28, 2012)

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY \$265,000.00 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$254,000.00

	Base Bid
1. Quinn Construction, Inc.**	\$299,577.45
2. R.C.S. Construction, Inc.**	\$239,445.00
3. Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc.**	\$275,334.70
4. Mainline Contracting, Inc.**	\$255,056.75
5. Simon Contractors of SD, Inc.**	\$338,241.80
6. Hills Materials Company**	\$267,097.25

^{*} Cashier's Check, Money Order or Bank Draft Submitted

3. No. CC030512-02.3 – Elm Avenue Reconstruction – E Oakland Street to Utah Street Project No. ST10-1777 / CIP No. 50643 (Opened on February 28, 2012)

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY \$2,000,000.00 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$1,980,000.00

Base Bid
\$2,126,297.50
\$1,934,874.71
\$2,198,395.92

^{*} Cashier's Check, Money Order or Bank Draft Submitted

^{*} Cashier's Check, Money Order or Bank Draft Submitted

^{**} Bid Bond Submitted

^{**} Bid Bond Submitted

^{**} Bid Bond Submitted

BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: February 28, 2012

PROJECT: Pavement Marking – Lane Line Marking

Project No. 12-2018 / CIP No. 50594

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Bid in the amount of \$86,950.00 to Dakota Barricade, LLC at the March 5, 2012 Council Meeting.

BIDDER'S SUMMARY

<u>Bidder</u>	Base Bid
Dakota Barricade, LLC	\$86,950.00
Traffic Services Company, LLC	\$109,320.00

City staff recommends awarding this project to Dakota Barricade, LLC for a total bid amount of \$86,950.00 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

FUNDING SOURCE ADVERTISING AUTHORITY

TOTAL	Streets				
\$95.000.00	\$95.000.00				
Ψ55,000.00 <u></u>	Ψ33,000.00				
\$94,400.00					

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

APPROPRIATION DATA:

FUNDING SOURCE

COST CENTER

LINE ITEM

FUNDING CENTER

BID AMOUNT

TOTAL	Streets
,	0205
	4254
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	0101
\$86,950.00	\$86,950.00

PROJECT MANAGER:

John Less

DATE: 29 Feb 2012

PROJECT NAME: 2012 PAVEMENT MARKING - LANE LINE PAINTING

PROJECT NUMBER: PROJECT NO. 12-2018 / CIP NO. 50594

LET DATE: 28 FEBRUARY 2012

LOW BID AMOUNT: \$86,950.00

					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		DAKOTA BARRICADE, LLC		TRAFFIC SERVICES COMPANY	
	STD. BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1		MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,450.00	\$12,450.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
2		4-INCH WHITE PAINT MARKING	LF	509,000.00	\$0.060	\$30,540.00	\$0.050	\$25,450.00	\$0.068	\$34,612.00
3		4-INCH YELLOW PAINT MARKING	LF	981,000.00	\$0,060	\$58,860.00	\$0.050	\$49,050.00	\$0.068	\$66,708.00
		TOTAL				\$94,400.00		\$86,950.00		\$109,320.00

CITY OF RAPID CITY

Reviewed by:

29 Jeb 2012 Date